PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594346

			·			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Name				10/25/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Kiddie's Paradis	se Inc.				
Street Address:			AN-KING EAST RD.			
City:	Таіреі					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4						
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
Patent Number: 7152		715286	362			
Patent Number: 72612		726129	99			
Patent Number: 73675		736756	35			
Patent Number: 75947		759477	77			
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		708-08 255-497				
Phone: Email:			ro mail.com			
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name: PRO-TECHTOR INTERNATIONAL SERVICES						
Address Line 1: 20/75 NORADA CT.						
Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12108301				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LIN-YUN CHENG				
Signature:		/lin-yun cheng/				
Date:		10/28/2013				
Total Attachments: 1 source=13-10-28-Assignment1211110-1112-08301#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
I-CHENG CHIU	9F, NO. 70, SEC. 5, NAN-KING EAST RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
KIDDIE'S PARADISE INC.	9F, NO. 70, SEC. 5, NAN-KING EAST RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title, and interest \Box an undivided _____ percent (_____%)

interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following inventions:

Title of the Invention	Filing/Issue Date	Patent No.	Application No.
INTELLIGENT TOY BALL	December 26, 2006	7,152,862B1	1/348,621
JUMPING GAME USING BUILDING BLOCK-BASED STEPPING STONES	August 28, 2007	7,261,299B1	11/348,620
BALANCE PLATE INTELLIGENT GAME APPARATUS	May 6, 2008	7,367,565B2	11/361,097
WAVY TACTILE WALK PATH	September 29, 2009	7,594,777 B2	11/960,534

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissued or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
Un .	I-CHENG CHIU	2013/10/ 25
		PATENT

RECORDED: 10/28/2013

REEL: 031494 FRAME: 0053